

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.20722 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	06.08.2025	<u>KM,J</u> Heard the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out notice to unofficial respondent Nos.4 & 5 through Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. Post on 10.09.2025. Till such time, there shall be interim suspension of the impugned proceedings dated 31.05.2025. <u>KM, J</u> Note: Issue CC tomorrow B/o. BSK	